RECORD

08-26-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

CIANI



<u> </u>	PRINCIPATE PRINCIPATE 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914 1914
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attact.	02822987
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony J. Hayzen Raymond E. Garvey Andrew Carey Kenneth R. Piety	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CSI Technology, Inc. Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue Suite 1704 Wilmington, DE 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Change of Name [] Other	
[] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 8/13/04 & 8/16/04 & 8/17/04	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
August 13, 2004, August 16,	2004 & August 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
23/2004 MBIZUNES 00000064 10921557	
FC:8021	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Andrew S. Neely, Reg. No. 28,979 LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT US	F THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew S. Neely 28,979

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 327365820 US

Date of Deposit: August 19, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0970

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Anthony J. Hayzen, residing at 8601 Nubbin Ridge Road, Knoxville, TN 37923, a citizen of the United Kingdom, Raymond E. Garvey, residing at 544 Cove Creek Rd., Loudon, TN 37774-7216, a citizen of the United States, Andrew Carey, residing at 715 Dixon Road, Lenoir City, TN 37772, a citizen of the United States, and Kenneth R. Piety, residing at 3208 Lobetti Road, Knoxville, TN 37931, a citizen of the United States, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CSI TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

- (X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- () which was filed on and assigned Serial No. .

and is entitled ANALYSIS OF CONDITION MONITORING INFORMATION, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Subject Matter; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Subject Matter in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Subject Matter; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Subject Matter and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Subject Matter and for vesting title to said Subject Matter and all applications to patents and all patents on said Subject Matter, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 8/13/0H

Date: 8 13 64

Date: 8 116/04

Date: 8/17/04

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

Anthony J. Hayzen

Raymond F. Garvey

Denneth

Kenneth R. Piety

606:01 40 81 3uA